COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.)	
))	CASE NO. 2020-00185
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT))	

ORDER AND NOTICE OF HEARING

The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that:

- 1. Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. shall appear on September 9, 2020, at 9 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time, in the Richard Raff Hearing Room (Hearing Room 1) of the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard in Frankfort, Kentucky, for the purpose of presenting evidence concerning the alleged violation of the Underground Facility Damage Prevention Act and showing cause why it should not be subject to the penalties prescribed in KRS 367.4917(1) and (4) for this alleged violation.
- 2. Any partnership, corporation, or business entity (including a limited liability company) must be represented by an attorney licensed to practice law in Kentucky, and such representation includes the filing of papers with the Commission and appearances at hearings before the Commission.
 - 3. The September 9, 2020 hearing shall be recorded by video only.

By the Commission

ENTERED

AUG 11 2020 rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Acting Executive Director

*Brooke Wancheck Asst. Counsel Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. 2001 Mercer Road P. O. Box 14241 Lexington, KY 40512-4241

*Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. 290 W Nationwide Blvd Columbus, OH 43215

*Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. 290 W Nationwide Blvd Columbus, OH 43215